

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/11/2025 12:35:08  
PAGE: 1 of 15

POSTING NO: 377348 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 08/27/2025 CLOSING DATE: 09/03/2025  
JobID: 95186934 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

| <u>NO SUCSESSEUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u> | <u>FACILITY</u>  | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |
|-----------------------------|--------------|------------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|
|                             | 61071        | NEWTON HIGHLANDS | Foot        | / /            | 01/08/2020    |
|                             | 61072        | NEWTON HIGHLANDS | Foot        | / /            | 01/08/2020    |
|                             | 61073        | NEWTON HIGHLANDS | Foot        | / /            | 01/08/2020    |
|                             | 61079        | NEWTON HIGHLANDS | Foot        | / /            | 01/08/2020    |
|                             | 61075        | NEWTON HIGHLANDS | Foot        | / /            | 01/08/2020    |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0610070  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222331 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160930  
CMS Route(s): 61079, 61071, 61072, 61073, 61075

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95412660 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

| <u>NO SUCSESSEUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u> | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |
|-----------------------------|--------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|
|                             | 58031        | NEWTONVILLE     | Foot          | 10/01/2018     | 01/08/2019    |
|                             | 58032        | NEWTONVILLE     | Park and Loop | 10/01/2018     | 01/08/2019    |
|                             | 58033        | NEWTONVILLE     | Foot          | 10/01/2018     | 01/08/2019    |
|                             | 58034        | NEWTONVILLE     | Foot          | 10/01/2018     | 01/08/2019    |
|                             | 58035        | NEWTONVILLE     | Foot          | 10/01/2018     | 01/08/2019    |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600130  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224483  
CMS Route(s): 58031, 58032, 58033, 58034, 58035  
730 START TIME FOR RTES: 34; 31 800 START TIME FOR RTES 33; 32; 35#  
##

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95438498 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

| <u>SUCSESSEUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u> | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |
|--------------------------|--------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|
|                          | 58035        | NEWTONVILLE     | Foot        | 10/01/2018     | 01/08/2019    |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600360  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224518 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242070  
CMS Route(s): 58035

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BENNANI, S EMP ID: 2058 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 04/08/2023 Rank: 002

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/11/2025 12:35:08  
PAGE: 2 of 15

JobID: 95148077 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
53010 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025  
53029 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025  
53033 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025  
51016 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/05/2018 06/05/2018  
52058 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242221  
CMS Route(s): 52058, 54010, 51016, 54029, 54033

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MULLEN, J EMP ID: 0546 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 03/23/2024 Rank: 058

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95291829 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
51008 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/05/2018 06/05/2018  
51014 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/05/2018 06/05/2018  
53022 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025  
53038 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018  
53024 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540430  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224849 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242308  
CMS Route(s): 51008, 51014, 53022, 53024, 53038

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95301461 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
51059 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018  
51073 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018  
52037 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018  
53027 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025  
53010 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540370  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6224852  
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242309  
CMS Route(s): 54059, 54073, 54037, 54027, 53010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/11/2025 12:35:08  
PAGE: 3 of 15

JobID: 95200698 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
72012 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019  
72040 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019  
72042 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019  
72010 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019  
72004 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Route(s): 72004, 72012, 72010, 72042, 72040

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: THOMAS, S EMP ID: 9572 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 12/28/2024 Rank: 090

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95454301 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
72013 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019  
72014 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019  
72021 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019  
72006 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019  
72020 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224856 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
Route(s): 72021, 72020, 72014, 72013, 72006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FITZPATRICK, C EMP ID: 1862 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 12/28/2024 Rank: 097

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95223689 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
81005 WELLESLEY HILLS Foot 01/07/2019 03/19/2019  
81007 WELLESLEY HILLS Park and Loop 01/07/2019 03/19/2019  
81028 WELLESLEY HILLS Park and Loop 03/17/2008 07/26/2011  
81037 WELLESLEY HILLS Dismount 01/07/2019 03/19/2019  
81009 WELLESLEY HILLS Foot 01/07/2019 03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222735 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6164553  
CMS Route(s): 81037, 81009, 81028, 81007, 81005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCKIERNAN, D EMP ID: 7247 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 11/02/2024 Rank: 005

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/11/2025 12:35:08  
PAGE: 4 of 15

|                          |                    |                 |             |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>74406721</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7          | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 65001              | WEST NEWTON     | Foot        | 01/07/2008     | 09/30/2020    |                 |
|                          | 65002              | WEST NEWTON     | Foot        | 01/07/2008     | 09/30/2020    |                 |
|                          | 65005              | WEST NEWTON     | Foot        | 01/07/2008     | 09/30/2020    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES: 65001, 65002, 65005, 65063, 65069

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MALDONADO, J EMP ID: 4316 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 10/19/2024 Rank: 051

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                |                 |             |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95422388</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7          | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 65009          | WEST NEWTON     | Foot        | 01/07/2008     | 09/30/2020    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600590  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224559 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242103  
CMS Route(s): 65009

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MACNEIL, J EMP ID: 7735 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 08/10/2024 Rank: 086

\*\*\*\*\*

|                             |                    |                         |               |                |               |                 |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>70986331</u>      | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015                  | Q7            | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u>         | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                             | 36041              | HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | 04/22/2013     | 07/02/2013    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Dual Assgnt (Hyde Park 36044-36041, 36035, 36047 & W Roxbury 32036)

QUALIFICATIONS: 1/4-TON LHD  
1/4-TON RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                |                         |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95307545</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011                  | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u>         | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 36010          | HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | 04/29/2013     | 07/02/2013    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0360340  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223168 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167535  
CMS Route(s): 36010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MONTGOMERY, L EMP ID: 5008 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 06/15/2024 Rank: 074

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/11/2025 12:35:08  
PAGE: 5 of 15

|                          |                |                 |             |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95116599</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7          | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          |                | MATTAPAN        |             |                |               |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260550  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
RELAYS, COLLECTION AND PARCEL POST/PRIORITY DELIVERIES  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6221999  
CMS Route(s): 026860

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SOARES, C EMP ID: 1158 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 06/01/2024 Rank: 082

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                    |                 |             |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>70692759</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7          | 02             |               | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 86005              | MILTON          | Foot        | 05/09/2005     | 08/24/2011    |                 |
|                          | 86039              | MILTON          | Foot        | 11/14/2012     | 01/08/2013    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 860039 & 86005 8:00-16:30 Routes 710036, 88021, 88001 7:30-16:00  
30L Sun-Rot RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED, 2 TON CERT  
REQUIRED

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HIGGINS, S EMP ID: 6227 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 04/06/2024 Rank: 131

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                    |                 |                       |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95113054</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7                    | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>           | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 86026              | MILTON          | Curbline<br>Motorized | 01/09/2006     | 08/24/2011    |                 |
|                          | 86027              | MILTON          | Foot                  | 05/09/2005     | 08/24/2011    |                 |
|                          | 86040              | MILTON          | Foot                  | 05/09/2005     | 08/24/2011    |                 |
|                          | 86041              | MILTON          | Curbline<br>Motorized | 05/09/2005     | 08/24/2011    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6228559 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243104  
CMS Route(s): 86060, 86041, 86040, 86027, 86026

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HILL, C EMP ID: 6362 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 12/03/2022 Rank: 037

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/11/2025 12:35:08  
PAGE: 6 of 15

|                          |                |                            |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|----------------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: 95353985          | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011                     | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u>            | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 71037          | NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | / /            | 08/02/2011    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6229765 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243236  
CMS Route(s): 71037

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCGAHAN, B EMP ID: 9680 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 05/18/2024 Rank: 085

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: 95202816          | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 74057          | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop | 03/18/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0741030  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221541 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6151097  
CMS Route(s): 74057

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MOHAMED, S EMP ID: 3802 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 08/24/2024 Rank: 101

\*\*\*\*\*

|                             |                    |                 |                    |                |               |                 |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|--------------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: 95317820             | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7                 | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>        | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                             | 76063              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop      | 04/01/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |
|                             | 76065              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop      | 04/01/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |
|                             | 76067              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop      | 04/01/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |
|                             | 74039              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop      | 03/18/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |
|                             | 78002              |                 | Curbline Motorized | 01/14/2019     | 03/19/2019    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242366  
CMS Route(s): 76067,74039,76065,76063; 78002 (BELMONT ROUTE) PER LOCAL NALC AGREEMENT

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/11/2025 12:35:08  
PAGE: 7 of 15

JobID: 95366786 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
74014 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013  
74036 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013  
74069 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/18/2013 06/25/2013  
76018 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 04/01/2013 06/25/2013  
76029 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740280  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223117 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167104  
CMS Route(s): 74069,74036,76029,76018,74014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95424100 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
74010 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 04/01/2013 06/25/2013  
74034 ARLINGTON Foot 03/25/2013 06/25/2013  
74035 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013  
74040 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/18/2013 06/25/2013  
76021 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/18/2013 06/25/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740500  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223123 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167106  
CMS Route(s): 74040,74035,74034,76021,74010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LYNCH, B EMP ID: 1086 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 10/19/2024 Rank: 093

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 71451576 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
44060 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/22/2025 07/09/2025  
44051 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/22/2025 07/09/2025  
44050 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/22/2025 07/09/2025  
44058 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/22/2025 07/09/2025  
44057 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/22/2025 07/09/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD/LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ROUTES: 44060, 44051, 44050, 44058, 44057  
7

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/11/2025 12:35:08  
PAGE: 8 of 15

|                             |                |                       |               |                |               |                 |
|-----------------------------|----------------|-----------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>74509142</u>      | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011                | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u>       | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                             | 29020          | CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | 03/15/2025     | 07/09/2025    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NEW ROUTE PER ROUTE ADJUSTMENT 7/9/2025  
CHARLESTOWN - 29020

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                |                 |             |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95113581</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7          | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 44049          |                 | Foot        | 05/19/2008     | 09/01/2011    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0430600  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222424 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162007  
CMS Route(s): 44049

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KELLEY, S EMP ID: 9249 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 01/11/2025 Rank: 001

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                |                       |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95150134</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011                | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u>       | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 28015          | CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | 02/22/2025     | 07/09/2025    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES 6223593/6241570 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/00  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6280051  
CMS Route(s): 28015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VARAS, E EMP ID: 6033 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 11/02/2024 Rank: 013

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/11/2025 12:35:08  
PAGE: 9 of 15

|                             |                    |                 |             |                |               |                 |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95243774</u>      | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7          | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                             | 43022              |                 | Foot        | 05/12/2008     | 09/01/2011    |                 |
|                             | 45073              |                 | Foot        | 05/19/2008     | 09/01/2011    |                 |
|                             | 45079              |                 | Foot        | 05/19/2008     | 09/01/2011    |                 |
|                             | 45083              |                 | Foot        | 05/19/2008     | 09/01/2011    |                 |
|                             | 45089              |                 | Foot        | 05/19/2008     | 09/01/2011    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
45089 AND 45083 8:00-16:30  
RI Stf Pkg 5/2005  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222467  
CMS Route(s): 45089, 45083, 45079, 45073, 43022  
LAST RI 3/2005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                |                 |             |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95264178</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7          | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 43011          |                 | Foot        | 05/12/2008     | 09/01/2011    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0430450  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222372 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6161505  
CMS Route(s): 43011

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SALMERON, J EMP ID: 2943 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 12/28/2024 Rank: 129  
\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                    |                       |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95269050</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015                | Q7            | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u>       | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 52051              | CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | 03/15/2025     | 07/09/2025    |                 |
|                          | 52054              | CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | 03/15/2025     | 07/09/2025    |                 |
|                          | 52057              | CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | 03/15/2025     | 07/09/2025    |                 |
|                          | 52061              | CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | 03/15/2025     | 07/09/2025    |                 |
|                          | 52066              | CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | 03/15/2025     | 07/09/2025    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 3540190  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223563 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241553  
CMS Route(s): 52066, 52061, 52057, 52054, 52051

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RIVAS HERRERA, E EMP ID: 4180 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 10/05/2024 Rank: 099  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/11/2025 12:35:08  
PAGE: 10 of 15

|                             |                |                 |             |                |               |                 |
|-----------------------------|----------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95293749</u>      | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7          | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                             | 44062          |                 | Foot        | 05/19/2008     | 09/01/2011    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0431500  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222438 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162306  
CMS Route(s): 44062

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

|                             |                    |                 |             |                |               |                 |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95447654</u>      | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7          | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                             | 45072              |                 | Foot        | 05/19/2008     | 09/01/2011    |                 |
|                             | 45078              |                 | Foot        | 05/19/2008     | 09/01/2011    |                 |
|                             | 45080              |                 | Foot        | 05/19/2008     | 09/01/2011    |                 |
|                             | 45084              |                 | Foot        | 05/19/2008     | 09/01/2011    |                 |
|                             | 45091              |                 | Foot        | 05/19/2008     | 09/01/2011    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0431270  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222468 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162448  
CMS Route(s): 45072, 45078, 45080, 45084, 45091

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                    |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95175749</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7            | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 76002              |                 | Foot          | 04/16/2012     | 05/30/2012    |                 |
|                          | 76005              |                 | Foot          | 04/16/2012     | 05/30/2012    |                 |
|                          | 76026              |                 | Park and Loop | 04/09/2012     | 05/30/2012    |                 |
|                          | 76028              |                 | Park and Loop | 04/09/2012     | 05/30/2012    |                 |
|                          | 76024              |                 | Park and Loop | 04/02/2012     | 05/30/2012    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760150  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATER REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224143 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241806  
ROUTES: 76002, 76005, 76026, 76024, 76028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EBSARY, R EMP ID: 9778 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 05/25/2019 Rank: 018

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/11/2025 12:35:08  
PAGE: 11 of 15

|                             |                |                      |               |                |               |                 |
|-----------------------------|----------------|----------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95439327</u>      | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011               | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u>      | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                             | 51029          | REVERE CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | 02/05/2018     | 03/20/2024    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304663  
CMS Route(s): 51029

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

|                             |                |                 |             |                |               |                 |
|-----------------------------|----------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95081574</u>      | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7          | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                             | 55002          | MEDFORD         | Foot        | 04/12/2025     | 07/23/2025    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550460  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224149 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241812  
CMS Route(s): 55002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

|                             |                |                 |             |                |               |                 |
|-----------------------------|----------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95242128</u>      | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7          | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                             | 55019          | MEDFORD         | Foot        | 04/12/2025     | 07/23/2025    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550610  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224183 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241840  
CMS Route(s): 55019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/11/2025 12:35:08  
PAGE: 12 of 15

|                             |                    |                 |    |             |                |                 |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|----|-------------|----------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95419904</u>      | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7 | 02          | TOUR II        | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> |    | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u>   |
|                             | 55001              | MEDFORD         |    | Foot        | 04/12/2025     | 07/23/2025      |
|                             | 55044              | MEDFORD         |    | Foot        | 04/12/2025     | 07/23/2025      |
|                             | 55046              | MEDFORD         |    | Foot        | 04/12/2025     | 07/23/2025      |
|                             | 55026              | MEDFORD         |    | Foot        | 04/12/2025     | 07/23/2025      |
|                             | 55057              | MEDFORD         |    | Foot        | 04/12/2025     | 07/23/2025      |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550430  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224287 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241922  
CMS Route(s): 55046, 55044, 55057, 55026, 55001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

|                             |                    |                 |    |             |                |                 |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|----|-------------|----------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95461301</u>      | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7 | 02          | TOUR II        | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> |    | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u>   |
|                             | 55028              | MEDFORD         |    | Foot        | 04/12/2025     | 07/23/2025      |
|                             | 55030              | MEDFORD         |    | Foot        | 02/04/2013     | 04/09/2013      |
|                             | 55039              | MEDFORD         |    | Foot        | 04/12/2025     | 07/23/2025      |
|                             | 55040              | MEDFORD         |    | Foot        | 04/12/2025     | 07/23/2025      |
|                             | 55007              | MEDFORD         |    | Foot        | 04/12/2025     | 07/23/2025      |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED;  
ROUTES: 55028, 55007, 55039, 55030 AND 55040

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                    |                             |    |             |                |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------|----|-------------|----------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95206509</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015                      | Q7 | 02          | TOUR II        | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u>             |    | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u>   |
|                          | 22053              | FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX |    | Foot        | 09/17/2007     | 10/22/2010      |
|                          | 22055              | FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX |    | Foot        | 09/17/2007     | 10/22/2010      |
|                          | 22058              | FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX |    | Dismount    | 09/17/2007     | 10/22/2010      |
|                          | 22063              | FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX |    | Foot        | 09/17/2007     | 10/22/2010      |
|                          | 22075              | FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX |    | Foot        | 09/17/2007     | 10/22/2010      |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0715-1545-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222844 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6165471  
CMS Route(s): 22075, 22063, 22058, 22055, 22053  
LASR RI 9/2007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DANIELS, C EMP ID: 1411 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 07/13/2024 Rank: 002

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/11/2025 12:35:08  
PAGE: 13 of 15

|                          |                |                   |             |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-------------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95171033</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011            | Q7          | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u>   | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 24020          | DORCHESTER CENTER | Foot        | 10/15/2007     | 07/10/2019    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240380  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224599 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242130  
CMS Route(s): 24020

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FORTI, A EMP ID: 2684 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 10/19/2024 Rank: 008

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                |                         |             |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95268953</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011                  | Q7          | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u>         | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 08037          | JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY | Foot        | 01/05/2005     | 05/23/2017    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
SAT ASSIGNMENT: SET UP 08037 & 08039A - DELIVER REDS  
FOR 08037,08039A & 08042 - ROTATING SET 1  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6425023  
CMS Route(s): 08037

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EAH, D EMP ID: 7124 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 11/30/2024 Rank: 129

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                    |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95085268</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7            | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 19002              | ROXBURY         | Park and Loop | 04/30/2018     | 09/11/2018    |                 |
|                          | 19008              | ROXBURY         | Park and Loop | 04/30/2018     | 09/11/2018    |                 |
|                          | 19016              | ROXBURY         | Park and Loop | 04/30/2018     | 09/11/2018    |                 |
|                          | 19022              | ROXBURY         | Park and Loop | 04/30/2018     | 09/11/2018    |                 |
|                          | 19024              | ROXBURY         | Park and Loop | 04/30/2018     | 09/11/2018    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RI 1/2005  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224644  
CMS Route(s): 19002, 19008, 19016, 19022, 19024

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MURPHY, J EMP ID: 9059 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 11/02/2024 Rank: 090

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/11/2025 12:35:08  
PAGE: 14 of 15

|                          |                |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95350035</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 19016          | ROXBURY         | Park and Loop | 04/30/2018     | 09/11/2018    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2190014  
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225243 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242454  
CMS Route(s): 19016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CASSINETTE, J EMP ID: 4140 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 04/22/2023 Rank: 064

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                    |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95090862</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7            | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 90027              |                 | Park and Loop | 03/29/2004     | 07/12/2011    |                 |
|                          | 90029              |                 | Park and Loop | 05/06/2013     | 07/02/2013    |                 |
|                          | 90037              |                 | Park and Loop | 05/06/2013     | 07/02/2013    |                 |
|                          | 90039              |                 | Park and Loop | 10/23/2017     | 12/23/2017    |                 |
|                          | 90038              |                 | Park and Loop | 10/23/2017     | 12/23/2017    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED CMS ROUTE(S): 90038, 90037,  
90029, 90027, 90039 SOUTH WEYMOUTH

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TRAN, H EMP ID: 9305 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 10/21/2023 Rank: 110

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95092162</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 84023          |                 | Park and Loop | 10/16/2017     | 01/23/2018    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840520 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6221517  
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6150846 CMS ROUTE(S): 84023  
BRAINTREE

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MALONE, D EMP ID: 3269 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 276

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/11/2025 12:35:08  
PAGE: 15 of 15

JobID: 95180027 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u> | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |
|--------------------------|--------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|
|                          | 90021        |                 | Park and Loop | 01/10/2005     | 07/12/2011    |
|                          | 90023        |                 | Park and Loop | 05/06/2013     | 07/02/2013    |
|                          | 90025        |                 | Park and Loop | 03/29/2004     | 07/12/2011    |
|                          | 90028        |                 | Park and Loop | 05/06/2013     | 07/02/2013    |
|                          | 90030        |                 | Park and Loop | 03/29/2004     | 07/12/2011    |
|                          | 90021        |                 | Park and Loop | 10/23/2017     | 12/23/2017    |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0900040 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6221871  
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6155562 CMS ROUTE(S): 90030,  
90028, 90025, 90023, 90021 SOUTH WEYMOUTH

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHEN, G EMP ID: 9413 EFFECTIVE: 09/20/2025 SEN DATE: 12/02/2023 Rank: 142

\*\*\*\*\*